Name of Issuing Corporation 10th Revised Sheet No. 49	FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES	FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City
Canceling P.S.C. No. 9 9th Revised Sheet No. 49 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE JUL 26 1995 STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE OL-1 PURSUANT 10-807 KAR 501 SECTION 9(1) APPLICABLE In all territory served by Salt River Electric. AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge - \$10.30 per month Controlled Multiple Seller. CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require	SALT RIVER ELECTRIC Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C No9
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE JUL 26 1995 STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE OL-1 PURSUANT 10-807 KAR 5.01 SECTION 9 (1) APPLICABLE In all territory served by Salt River Electric. AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge Energy Charge 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require		10th Revised Sheet No. 49
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE JUL 26 1995 STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE OL-1 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 501 SECTION 9 (1) APPLICABLE In all territory served by Salt River Electric. AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge Energy Charge S10.30 per month Energy Charge Energy Charge		Canceling P.S.C. No9
JUL 26 1995 STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE OL-1 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 501 SECTION 9 (1) APPLICABLE In all territory served by Salt River Electric. AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require		9th Revised Sheet No. 49
JUL 26 1995 STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE OL-1 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 501 SECTION 9 (1) APPLICABLE In all territory served by Salt River Electric. AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require		Dimino amuse a communication of the communication o
JUL 26 1995 STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE OL-1 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 501 SECTION 9 (1) APPLICABLE In all territory served by Salt River Electric. AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require	CLASSIFICATION	OF KENTUCKY
STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE OL-1 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 501 SECTION 9 (1) APPLICABLE In all territory served by Salt River Electric. AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require		EFFECTIVE
STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE OL-1 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 501 SECTION 9 (1) APPLICABLE In all territory served by Salt River Electric. AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require		1111 26 1995
APPLICABLE In all territory served by Salt River Electric. AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge - 0.05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require	STREET LIGHTING SERVICE	
In all territory served by Salt River Electric. AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require		SECTION 9 (1)
AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require		FOR THE DUBLIC CEDITION CONTRACTION
Available to towns, villages, and other controlled multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require	In all territory served by S	Salt River Electric.
five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. RATES* Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require	Available to towns, village	
Customer Charge - \$10.30 per month Energy Charge05570 Per KWH R CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require	five (5) years and is subject to	
1. Street lighting equipment includes lamp, fixtures, and necessary facilities will be furnished by the Cooperative at cost to the customer. 2. Lamp replacement will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require	Customer Charge	
Cooperative except in cases of vandalism or willful destruction. Should the service required by other than by the above standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require	 Street lighting equipment necessary facilities will be furn 	
standard provisions, the Cooperative reserves the right to require		
	standard provisions, the Cooperat	ive reserves the right to require
Date of Issue August 1, 1995 Date Effective July 26, 1995		

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 94-384 Dated July 26, 1995

63,96

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES	FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City
SALT RIVER ELECTRIC	Community, Town of City
Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C No. 9
	9th Revised Sheet No. 50
	Canceling P.S.C. No. 9
	8th Revised Sheet No. 50
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE
STREET LIGHTING SERVICE	SCHEDULE OL-1 (Cont.)
TERMS OF PAYMENT The above rates are net. A customer fails to pay a bill for the customer's bill.	5% penalty will be assessed if a service by the due date shown on
*FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE The above rate may be increase KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the allowance for line losses. The al exceed 10% and is based on a twe losses.	Wholesale Power Supplier plus an lowances for line losses will not
	PUBILIC SERIVICE COMMISSIO OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JUL 26 1995
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
	SECTION 9 (1) BY: Gorden C. Nacl FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Date of Issue August 1, 1995	Date EffectiveJuly 26, 1995

Issued By Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 94-384

Dated Freetrye General Manager

Title General Manager

July 26, 1995